AMBATTUR, THIRUVALLUR, CHENNAI  – 600055. 

(LANDMARK : BUS STOP). 

3.MS. HEAVY VEHICLES FACTORY, 

C/o . MR. VINOTH  S, 
HVF-CRPF Road, Avadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600054 

Outstanding Dues for which the 

secured assets are being sold: 

Rs.46,17,663.1/- ( Rupees Forty Six  Lakhs 

Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty 

three and One paisa)  as on 10-07-2024  together 

with further interest and charges thereon 

Details of Secured Asset being 

Immovable Property which is being 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VACANT LAND ON THE 
NORTHERN SIDE, COMPRISED IN NATHAM SURVEY

[...]

SITUATED WITHIN THS SUB- REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF 
AVADI AND REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF SOUTH CHENNAI. 

CERSAI ID: ASSET ID : 200055965246/Security interest ID : 

400055686037 

Reserve Price below which the 

Secured Asset will not be sold 

(in Rs.): 

Rs.19,80,000/- ( Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 

Eighty Thousand only)   

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.1,98,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety  

Eight thousand only) 

Claims, if any, which have been 

put forward against the property 

and any other dues known to 

Secured creditor and value 

NA 

Inspection of Properties: 25.07.2024 BETWEEN 10 AM TO 3.00 PM 

Contact Person and Phone No: Mr.Duraimurugan,

[...]

In addition to the above, 

copy of Pan card, Aadhar card, Address proof etc., (in case of the company, copy of 

board resolution passed by board of directors of company) also needs to submitted by 

the bidder. 

4. The Reserve Price of the auction Property Rs.19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 

Eighty Thousand Only) and The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,98,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Only) 

5. Last date for submission of bid along with EMD is 13.08.2024 before 4.00 PM and the 

date and time of Auction is on 14.08.2024 from 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 

6. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date and   time